

A Revival Plan for Sarbat-Khalsa is Ready.

Waheguru Ji Ka Khalsa Waheguru Ji Ki Fateh.

Sikh thinkers from different countries and backgrounds have announced the revival plan for Sarbat-Khalsa embodying Panch-Pardhani concept to lead the Panth. The Sikh Institutes and Panthic Personalities can join it with easy process.

'Sarbat Khalsa Jathebandi is an autonomous organization embodying the Panch-Pradhani (Lead of Five Chosen Ones) concept in the light of Gurmat, without being tied to any particular country or place, representing Sikhs all over the world with complete transparency.'

Sarbat Khalsa Jathebandi is formed on the basis of the following four pillars:

1) Ideology: The Sarbat Khalsa Jathebandi will be a united forum of Sikhs under the umbrella of maximum shared ideology.

2) Representation: The Sarbat Khalsa Jathebandi will represent the Sikh community all over the world.

3) Transparency: The proceedings & By-Laws of the Sarbat Khalsa Jathebandi will be transparent to the entire Sikh community.

4) Continuous Improvement: To strengthen the above three points, self-introspection and

continuous improvement will be part of the proceedings of the Sarbat Khalsa Jathebandi.

A target has been set to select 500 representatives for Sarbat Khalsa Panchayat by 14 March 2025. Out of these 500, Panj Pyare will be appointed as per By-Laws defined for the Sarbat Khalsa.

Sarbat Khalsa will resolve the Panthic issues that have either been languishing for a long time or the upcoming issues by dialogue with the Sikhs around the world. The outline or priority of the tasks will be prepared by Sarbat Khalsa itself after its formation, which will be according to the following mission:

'Always remain active in imbibing and establishing all aspects of life as bestowed by Gurmat. It will work to find global solutions to the problems Sikhs face in all the fields. It will always remain dedicated to the supremacy of Sri Guru Granth Sahib, the chardikala of Sikhs, and the well-being of all.'

The entire information about the Concept & By-laws of the Sarbat Khalsa Jathebandi and to get connected with it, is made available at the especially designed website: https://sarbatkhalsa.world

From 'Acting' Panj Pardhani Council:

S. Nirmal Singh (Victoria BC), Dr. Kulwant Kaur (Patiala), Prof. Gurcharan Singh (Florida),

S. Gurpreet Singh GP (Bahrain), S. Jagdhar Singh (Bengal).

www.sarbatkhalsa.world

fateh@sarbatkhalsa.world